PTO	RECO 09-08			ET ·	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMME d Trademark C	RCE Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem 10283			69 _	.al documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Juergen Dirks, Norbert Mueller, Ralf Leuchter Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Name and addres Name: <u>LSI Logic</u> Internal Address:	Corpor	ation		10/929218
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Street Address: City: Milpitas Additional name(s)		State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>95035</u>	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	1	xecution date of tB. Patent No(s).		ication is: <u>Aug</u>	ust 30, 2004	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LSI Logic Corporation Internal Address: MS: D-106 Legal Street Address: 1621 Barber Lane City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035	7.	if necessa	R 3.41) d to be d	charged to depos	\$40.00	1
	DO NOT USE	8. THIS	Deposit Account (Attach duplicate account) SPACE				t

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher P. Maiorana

Reg. No.: 42,829

Signature

August 30, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

00000062 122252

10929218

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0172

Docket No. 04-1177 / 1496.00384

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

SPECIAL TIE-HIGH/TIE-LOW CELLS FOR SINGLE METAL LAYER ROUTE CHANGES

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First named inventor

Name

Jugigen Dirks

Date

17 08/30/304 Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name;

Witness Address:

Herbert Prenther

Bergfin lenstr 2

82134 Grobenzell

Germany

PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0173 Docket No. 04-1177 / 1496.00384

Second named inventor

Name

Norbert Mueller

Date

08130/2004

Third named inventor

Name

Ralf Leuchter

Date

08/30/2004

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

Page 2 of 2

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address:

Hermann Santer

schweidnitzerstr5

80992 Munchen

Germany

Witness Signature:

Witness Address:

Witness Printed Name:

EDUARD SCHRIDS TR 16

81541 MUNCHEN

GERMANY

REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0174